



# Kellogg's Pop-Tarts Whole Grain Chocolate 21.1oz 72ct

Kellogg's Pop-Tarts Whole Grain Chocolate 21.1oz 72ct

Product Last Saved Date:09 August 2018

## Nutrition Facts

1 Servings per container  
**Serving Size 1 Pouch**

Amount Per Serving  
**Calories 370**

% Daily Value\*

**Total Fat** 6 g **9%**

Saturated Fat 2 g **10%**

Trans Fat 0 g

**Cholesterol** 0 mg **0%**

**Sodium** 390 mg **16%**

**Total Carbohydrate** 76 g **25%**

Dietary Fiber 6 g **24%**

Total Sugars 30 g

Includes g Added Sugars **%**

**Protein** 5 g

Vitamin D mg %

Calcium mg 20%

Iron mg 20%

Potassium mg %

\*The % Daily Values (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

### Product Specifications:

Man Prod Code	Dist Prod Code	GTIN	Pack	Pack Description
3800012073	205228	00038000120732	12 X 6 X 3.53 ONZ	

Brand	Brand Owner	GPC Description
Kellogg's Pop-Tarts	Kellogg Company US	Pies/Pastries - Sweet (Shelf Stable)

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
18.105 LBR	15.825 LBR	USA	No	

### Shipping Information

Length	Width	Height	Volume	TlxHI	Shelf Life	Storage Temp From/To
13.313 INH	9.313 INH	11.25 INH	0.807 FTQ	15x4	365 None	35 FAH / 85 FAH

### Ingredients :

Whole wheat flour, sugar, enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1 [thiamin mononitrate], vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid), corn syrup, dextrose, soybean and palm oil, bleached wheat flour, polydextrose, glycerin, contains two percent or less of maltodextrin, cocoa, calcium carbonate, salt, leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, baking soda), wheat starch, cocoa processed with alkali, sodium stearoyl lactylate, gelatin, DATEM, xanthan gum, soy lecithin, vitamin A palmitate, niacinamide, reduced iron, vitamin B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride), vitamin B2 (riboflavin), vitamin B1 (thiamin hydrochloride).

Allergens(C='Contains' MC='May Contain' N='Free From' UN='Undeclared' 30='Free From Not Tested' 50='Derived From Ingredients' 60='Not Derived From Ingredients' NI='No Info

Eggs - NI	Milk - NI	Peanuts - NI
Soy - C	Wheat - C	TreeNuts - NI
Fish - NI	Crustacean - NI	

### Handling Suggestions :

Dry

### Benefits :

The item is a good fit for: Primary/Secondary Schools, For Snack, For Breakfast.

### Serving Suggestions :

Ready to eat

### Prep & Cooking Suggestions :

Ready-to-eat

### More Information :